AGENDA REGULAR SESSION MEETING MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN VILLAGE OF HOSSTON 15669 US HWY 71

HOSSTON, CADDO PARISH, LOUISIANA TUESDAY NOVEMBER 21, 2023, 6:30 P.M. POSTED: MONDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2023, 5:00 P.M.

Call to Order:	
Invocation:	
Pledge of Allegiance:	
Roll Call:	
Approval of Agenda:	
Public Comments of Age	nda Items only:
Staff Reports: 1) Chief of Police Anders 2) Mayor Jaynes 3) Announcements by Board Members	
Approval of Minutes:	Regular Session- October 17, 2023
Approval of Minutes:	Special Session- October 20, 2023
Approval of Financials:	October 2023
TO a	introduce Ordinance No. 4 of 2023 TITLE: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 1 OF 2021 APPOINT AND FIX THE SALARY FOR THE TOWN CLERK OF THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON. There will be public hearing prior to the adoption of Ordinance No. 4 of 2023 at the Regular Town Council peting at 6:30 p.m. on Tuesday, December 19, 2023, at the Hosston Village Hall, located at 15669 by 71 Hosston, La. Troduce Ordinance No. 5 of 2023 TITLE: AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 3 OF 2022 AN ORDINANCE OPPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, PARISH OF CADDO, STATE OF LOUISIANA, BR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2023, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023. There will a public hearing prior to the adoption of Ordinance No. 5 of 2023 at the Regular Town Council peting at 6:30 p.m. on Tuesday, December 19, 2023, at the Hosston Village Hall, located at 15669 by 71 Hosston, La. Troduce Ordinance No. 6 of 2023 TITLE: AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE VILLAGE HOSSTON, PARISH OF CADDO, STATE OF LOUISIANA, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 2024, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2024. There will be a public hearing prior to the adoption of dinance No. 6 of 2023 at the Regular Town Council Meeting at 6:30 p.m. on Tuesday, December 19, 2023, at the Hosston Village Hall, located at 15669 Hwy 71 Hosston, La.
Public Comments:	
Adjourn:	
2. Int AD FO be Me HM 3. Int OF 1, Or 20.	roduce Ordinance No. 5 of 2023 TITLE: AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 3 OF 2022 AN ORDINANCE OPPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, PARISH OF CADDO, STATE OF LOUISIANARY IN THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2023, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023. There we a public hearing prior to the adoption of Ordinance No. 5 of 2023 at the Regular Town Counce Peting at 6:30 p.m. on Tuesday, December 19, 2023, at the Hosston Village Hall, located at 1566 by 71 Hosston, La. Troduce Ordinance No. 6 of 2023 TITLE: AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE VILLAGE HOSSTON, PARISH OF CADDO, STATE OF LOUISIANA, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUAR 2024, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2024. There will be a public hearing prior to the adoption of dinance No. 6 of 2023 at the Regular Town Council Meeting at 6:30 p.m. on Tuesday, December 15

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN FOR DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT MAYOR JAYNES AT 318-401-2265, DESCRIBING THE ASSISTANCE NEEDED

Mayor Kim Jaynes